

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 63 of 2024

		Date of Order: 21.05.2025
Shri. Shainingstar Kharthangmaw	Vs.	State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. S. Nongsiej, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr. E.R. Chyne, GA.

Ms. S. Nongsiej, learned counsel for the appellant has filed the supplementary paper book today.

Mr. N.D. Chullai, learned AAG assisted by Mr. E.R. Chyne, learned GA for the State respondent submits that this matter may now be posted for hearing.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
21.05.2025
"D. Nary, PS"